

City of Coeur d' Alene City of Post Falls City of Hayden City of Rathdrum Coeur d' Alene Tribe East Side Highway District Idaho Transportation Department Kootenai County, Idaho Lakes Highway District Post Falls Highway District Worley Highway District

Cooperatively Developing a Transportation System for all of Kootenai County, Idaho

KMPO Board Memorandum

- To: All Interested Parties
- From: Jim Kackman, KMPO Chair Lynn Borders, KMPO Vice Chair Glenn Miles, KMPO Executive Director
- Date: April 1, 2020

Subject: Cancellation of April 9, 2020, KMPO Board Meeting

The KMPO Board meeting scheduled for April 9, 2020, has been cancelled due to the statewide "stay-home" order issued by Idaho Governor Little on March 25, 2020. The next regularly scheduled KMPO Board meeting will be held on May 14, 2020.